
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINES AND MINERALS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5324
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2000
COAL MINES IN MADHYA PRADESH
JAIBHAN SINGH PAWAIYA

Will the Minister of MINES AND MINERALS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of coal mines operating presently in Madhya Predesh, location-wise;

(b) whether the Government propose to open some new Coal Mines in the State;

(c) if so, whether the Government have conducted or propose to conduct a survey for this purpose in the State; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the outcome thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINES & MINERALS

(SMT. RITA VERMA)

(a) The details of the coal mines operating presently in Madhya Pradesh are given in Annexure-I district-wise.

(b) Yes, Sir. There are proposals to open new coal mines in Madhya Pradesh.

(c) Exploration has already been started for opening new mines and drilling operation is still continuing. In case of Northern Coalfields Limited, a study of the coalfield was done under Singrauli Master Plan by the erstwhile National Coal Development Corporation (NCDC) and it is being continuously updated by detailed drilling.

(d) As an outcome of such exploration a large number of new projects have either been taken up or proposed to be taken up in the state of Madhya Pradesh. The list of these projects are given in Annexure-II.

Annexure -I

NAME OF COAL MINES OPERATING IN MADHYA PRADESH

COMPANY   PROJECT   DISTRICT  STATUS
Western Coalfields
Limited (WCL)
   Pathakhera I UG  Betul   Working
WCL   Pathakhera II UG Betul  Working
WCL Satkura-II UG Betul Working
WCL Sabhapur UG Betul Working
WCL Sarni UG Betul Working
WCL Tawa UG Betul Working
WCL Chhatarpur-I UG Betul Working
WCL Chhatarpur-I UG Betul Working
WCL   Neharia UG   Chhindwara Working
WCL   Mathani UG   Chhindwara Working
WCL   Thesgore UG  Chhindwara Working
WCL   Haranbhatta OC  Chhindwara Working
WCL   Shivpuri UG  Chhindwara Working
WCL   Kukurmunda OC  Chhindwara Working
WCL   Vishnupuri- I UG Chhindwara Working
WCL   Vishnupuri- II UG  Chhindwara Working
WCL   New Sethia OC  Chhindwara Working
WCL   Chhinda OC  Chhindwara Working
WCL   P`Khas, P. East OC+UG  Chhindwara Working
WCL   Rawanwara OC  Chhindwara Working
WCL   Ganpati UG  Chhindwara Working
WCL   Mahadebpuri UG  Chhindwara Working
WCL   Gajando UG  Chhindwara Working
WCL   E.D. Chickly UG  Chhindwara Working
WCL   Chandametta UG  Chhindwara Working
WCL   Mohan UG+OC  Chhindwara Working
WCL   Ambara UG+OC  Chhindwara Working


WCL   Ghorawari UG+OC  Chhindwara Working
WCL   Damua UG  Chhindwara Working
WCL   Banshi UG  Chhindwara Working
WCL   Nandan-I UG  Chhindwara Working
WCL   Nandan-II UG  Chhindwara Working
WCL Tandshi UG Chhindwara Working

COMPANY   PROJECT   DISTRICT STATUS
Northern Coalfields
Limited (NCL) Amlohri OC Sidhi Working NCL Nigahi OC Sidhi Working
NCL Jayant OC Sidhi Working
NCL Jhingurda OC Sidhi Working NCL Dudhichua OC Sidhi Working NCL Khadia OC Sidhi Working
South Eastern
Coalfields Limited

(SECL) Dhanpuri OC+ UG Shahdol Working SECL Subhas UG Shahdol Working SECL Navgaon UG Shahdol Working SECL Rajendra UG Shahdol Working SECL Amlai OC+UG Shahdol Working SECL New Amlai OC+UG Shahdol Working SECL Chachai UG Shahdol Working SECL Bangwar UG Shahdol Working SECL Sarda OC Shahdol Working
SECL   Jamuna 1&2, 9&10,
   11&12 UG Shahdol Working
SECL Govindo UG Shahdol Working SECL Meera UG Shahdol Working SECL Kotma West UG Shahdol Working SECL Bhadra UG Shahdol Working SECL Harad UG Shahdol Working SECL Bartarai UG Shahdol Working SECL Jamuna OC Shahdol Working SECL Kotma OC Shahdol Working SECL Rajnagar UG Shahdol Working SECL Rajnagar RO UG Shahdol Working SECL Jhimar UG Shahdol Working SECL Malga UG Shahdol Working SECL Bijuri UG Shahdol Working SECL Somna UG Shahdol Working SECL Behraband UG Shahdol Working SECL Kurja UG Shahdol Working SECL Kapildhara UG Shahdol Working SECL Rajnagar OC Shahdol Working SECL Birsingpur UG Umaria Working SECL Pali UG Umaria Working
SECL   Nowrozabad (W) UG Umaria  Working
SECL   Nowrozabad(E) UG Umaria  Working
SECL Pinoura UG Umaria Working SECL Bindhya UG Umaria Working SECL Umaria UG Umaria Working SECL Piparia UG Umaria Working
SECL   S. Jhagarakhand UG Korea   Working
SECL   West . Jhagarakhand UG Korea  Working
SECL B. Seam UG Korea Working SECL Palkimara UG Korea Working SECL Chirimari OC+UG Korea Working SECL Dumanhill UG Korea Working
SECL   North Chirimiri UG Korea  Working
SECL Sonawani UG Korea Working SECL NCPH (old) UG Korea Working SECL NCPH (new) UG Korea Working SECL Kurasia UG+OC Korea Working SECL Korea UG+OC Korea Working
SECL   West Chirimiri UG+OC Korea  Working
SECL Chirimiri OC Korea Working SECL Churcha UG Korea Working SECL Churcha (W) UG Korea Working
SECL   Katkona 1&2, 3&4 UG Korea  Working
SECL Pandavpara UG Korea Working SECL Jhilimili UG Korea Working
SECL   Kumda 1&2, 7&8 UG Surguja  Working
SECL Balarampur UG Surguja Working
SECL   Jaynagar 3&4, 5&6 UG  Surguja  Working
SECL Bisrampur OC Surguja Working


SECL Bhatgaon UG Surguja Working SECL Mahamaya UG Surguja Working SECL Kalyani UG Surguja Working SECL Shiwani UG Surguja Working SECL Dugga OC Surguja Working SECL Rehar UG Korba Working SECL Rajgamar UG Korba Working SECL Pawan UG Korba Working
SECL   Surakachar Main UG Korba  Working
SECL   Surakachar 3&4, 5&6 UG Korba  Working
SECL Banki UG Korba Working SECL Banki 9&10 UG Korba Working SECL Dhelwadi UG Korba Working SECL Singhali UG Korba Working SECL Balgi UG Korba Working SECL Manikpur OC Korba Working SECL Kusmunda OC Korba Working SECL Lakshman OC Korba Working SECL Gevra OC Korba Working SECL Dipka OC Korba Working SECL Dipka Aug. OC Korba Working SECL Chnal UG Raigarh Working SECL Dharam UG Raigarh Working SECL Baroud OC Raigarh Working

Annexure -II

NEW AND PROPOSED PROJECTS IN MADHYA PRADESH

COMPANY   PROJECT   DISTRICT   STATUS
Western Coalfields
Limited (WCL) Urdhan OC Chindwara Pending with Ministry
WCL   Mandla South UG  Chindwara Proposed projects
WCL   Chhattarpur - III Betul   Proposed projects
WCL Tawa-I Expn. Betul Proposed projects WCL Tawa-II Expn. Betul Proposed projects
WCL   Dhankasa UG  Chindwara Proposed projects
WCL   Jamuniya UG  Chindwara Proposed projects
WCL   Magrahi UG  Chindwara Proposed projects
WCL   Rawanware East UG Chindwara Proposed projects
WCL   Thesgore, B, C, UG Chindwara Proposed projects
WCL   Bhakra UG  Chindwara Proposed projects
WCL   Dhau North, South  Chindwara Proposed projects
WCL   Koyalwari UG  Chindwara Proposed projects
WCL   New Chikalmau UG Chindwara Proposed projects
WCL   Rakhinallah UG  Chindwara Proposed projects
WCL   Tambia UG  Chindwara Proposed projects
WCL   Tandshi - III UG Chindwara Proposed projects
WCL   Tatarwara UG  Chindwara Proposed projects
WCL   Gandhi gram UG  Betul   Proposed projects
WCL Saktigarh UG Betul Proposed projects Northern Coalfields
Limited (NCL)   Block- B OC  Sidhi   New Projects already taken up
South Eastern
Coalfields Limited

(SECL)   Gayatri UG  Sarguja  New Projects already taken up
SECL   Bagdeba UG  Korba   New Projects already taken up
SECL   Bhaskarpara UG  Korea   New Projects already taken up
SECL   Rani-Alari UG  Korea  New Projects already taken up
SECL   Nawpara UG  Sarguja  New Projects already taken up
SECL   Amadand UG  Shahdol  New Projects already taken up
SECL   Mahan OC  Sarguja  New Projects already taken up
SECL Dammni UG Shahdol Proposed projects SECL Karkati UG Shahdol Proposed projects
SECL   Gevra OC Expn.  Korba   Proposed projects
SECL   Dipka OC Expn.  Korba   Proposed projects
SECL   Kusmunda OC Expn. Korba  Proposed projects
SECL Khaira UG Shahdol Proposed projects SECL Amadand OC Shahdol Proposed projects SECL Kanchan OC Urmaria Proposed projects SECL Amera OC Sarguja Proposed projects
SECL   Badauli/ Amba UG Sarguja  Proposed projects
SECL   Mahan - II OC  Sarguja  Proposed projects
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